
                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                     Overall Statistics for Colorado State (as of Oct 08, 2006)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

                                Record: 1-3   Home: 0-1   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-1   Conference: 0-1

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

Leigh, Stacey....... 1.000   1-1      1   0   1   0   0   0   0    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Sullivan, Sarah.....  .500   2-2      2   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   1   0   0   0  .667   0   1   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

Penland, Rebecca....  .364   4-4     11   1   4   0   0   0   1    4  .364   1   0   2   0  .417   0   0   0-0     13   1   0 1.000

Kreutzman, Kayla....  .333   4-4      9   0   3   2   0   0   4    5  .556   0   1   4   0  .400   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000

Klabough, Kim.......  .250   2-1      4   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   0   0  .250   0   0   0-0      0   4   0 1.000

Strickland, Jessica.  .231   4-4     13   2   3   1   0   1   2    7  .538   0   0   0   0  .231   0   0   0-0     23   2   0 1.000

Munoz, Ashley.......  .231   4-4     13   1   3   0   0   0   2    3  .231   0   0   0   0  .231   0   0   0-0      6   0   0 1.000

Majam, Allison......  .222   3-3      9   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .222   0   0   3   0  .222   0   0   0-0      1   7   2  .800

Cusick, Lauren......  .200   4-4     10   0   2   0   0   0   0    2  .200   2   0   5   0  .333   0   0   0-0      3   9   0 1.000

Huereta, Brittany...  .111   4-4      9   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .111   1   0   4   0  .200   0   2   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Causgrove, Shannon..  .000   4-3      6   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   3   0   1   0  .333   0   2   0-0     15   0   0 1.000

Routh, Melissa......  .000   4-4      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .167   0   0   0-0      7   6   0 1.000

Mask, Robyn.........  .000   4-2      4   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   3   0  .200   0   0   0-0      1   7   3  .727

Lira, Adriana.......  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Billman, Cayte......  .000   2-2      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      6   4   0 1.000

Totals..............  .214   4-4     98   9  21   3   0   1   9   27  .276  10   1  24   0  .294   0   5   0-0     80  40   5  .960

Opponents...........  .260   4-4    104  15  27   2   0   1  14   32  .308  10   4  19   0  .345   1   7   1-1     81  33   2  .983

LOB - Team (24), Opp (31). DPs turned - Team (1).

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

Klabough, Kim.......  0.72   1-0     2   1   0   0/0    0   9.2   8   1   1   1   7   0   0   0   34  .235    0   2   0    0   4

Billman, Cayte......  1.31   0-1     2   1   0   0/0    0   5.1   5   6   1   5   1   1   0   0   20  .250    1   1   0    1   2

Strickland, Jessica.  1.40   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   5.0   6   3   1   4   6   0   0   0   22  .273    0   0   0    0   0

Penland, Rebecca....  5.25   0-1     2   1   1   0/0    1   6.2   8   5   5   0   5   1   0   1   28  .286    1   1   0    0   1

Totals..............  2.10   1-3     4   4   1   0/0    1  26.2  27  15   8  10  19   2   0   1  104  .260    2   4   0    1   7

Opponents...........  2.33   3-1     4   4   1   0/0    0  27.0  21   9   9  10  24   3   0   1   98  .214    3   1   0    0   5

PB - Team (2), Leigh 1, Causgrove 1. SBA/ATT - Munoz (1-1), Penland (1-1).



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                     Overall Statistics for Colorado State (as of Oct 08, 2006)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         Strickland, Jessica.    25   23   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Causgrove, Shannon..    15   15   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    1   0

                         Penland, Rebecca....    14   13   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         Routh, Melissa......    13    7   6   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Cusick, Lauren......    12    3   9   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Billman, Cayte......    10    6   4   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Munoz, Ashley.......     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         Klabough, Kim.......     4    0   4   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Kreutzman, Kayla....     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Sullivan, Sarah.....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Majam, Allison......    10    1   7   2   .800    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Mask, Robyn.........    11    1   7   3   .727    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Huereta, Brittany...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Lira, Adriana.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Leigh, Stacey.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    1   0

                         Totals..............   125   80  40   5   .960    1    1   0  1.000    2   0

                         Opponents...........   116   81  33   2   .983    0    0   0    ---    0   0


